ATQ
AT&T PRACTICES
AT&T 201-208-116, Issue 1
407-Type Unprotected Connectors
Description, Use, Installation, and Repair Procedures
Contents Page Contents
1. Overview
B. Removing the Connector Panel

Description and Use - Distrib- Replacement Procedures -
uting and Protector Frames COSMIC Distributing Frames
201-222-101 COSMIC I, lA, II, and IIA Main 201-222-501 Inspections - COSMIC Distrib-
Distributing Frame Systems - uting Frames
Description
801-005-164 (J90610)- COSMIC II Frame
201-222-105 78C- and 112-Type Connecting Systems.
Blocks - Description and Use
- COSMIC Distributing
Frames
Table C. 11-Type Connectorized Stub Cables
Stub Cable
Equipped
Used With Wire Length Capacity With Bridge
Application Connector Gauge (Feet) Pairs Module Item Code Com code
40 11CA-40 103271334
60 11CA-60 103271342
80 11CA-80 103226486
22 100 11CA-100 103226494
120 11CA-120 103271359
Tip Cable 150 11CA-150 103226502
(The 11 CA and 200 Four 11CA-200 103226510
11 DA cables are 40701,F1 100 25-Pair
generally spliced to 40 710BD1-25 11DA-40 103271367
feeder/riser cables) 60 11DA-60 103271375
80 11DA-80 103226551
24 100 11DA-100 103226569
120 11DA-120 103271383
150 11DA-150 103226577
200 11DA-200 103226528
Note: Different lengths or gauge of stub cable can be provided on a special order basis, such as 26-gauge
300-foot stub cable.
Page 22
22 Pages